# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nordic Paper Seffle Aktiebolag		09/10/2007	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	De Luxe Packaging Corporation	
Street Address:	63, North Street	
City:	Saugerties	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12477	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78774226	BAKER'S MATE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Edelstein

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue
Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G435
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen
Signature:	/Jane F. Collen/
Date:	11/08/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0119

900091439

Total Attachments: 2 source=G435 ASSIGNMENT BAKERS MATE#page1.tif source=G435 ASSIGNMENT BAKERS MATE#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: G435

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Nordic Paper Seffle Aktiebolag, a corporation duly organized and existing

under the laws of Sweden, whose full post office address is P.O. Box 610, SE-661 SÄFFLE,

Sweden (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, and intends to use a mark which is the

subject of an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark

: BAKER'S MATE

Serial No.

: 78/774,226

Filed

: December 15, 2005

AND WHEREAS Nordic Paper Seffic Aktiebolag, the Assignor has intended to use the

mark in commerce and filed an application, as alleged in the above-captioned application, but has

not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1(a) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and is

assigning the mark described above as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the

mark pertains as required by 15 USC 1060;

AND, WHEREAS, De Luxe Packaging Corporation, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of New York, whose full post office address is 63. North Street,

Saugerties, New York, 12477 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said

mark and the application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0121

and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the application therefor, Serial No. 78/774,226.

Nordic Paper Seffle Aktiebolag

Norman

Title:

Nordic Paper Selfle AB

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 11/08/2007**